
McDowell & Rackner PC
00000000000000

WENDY MC1NDOO
Direct (503) 595-3922
wendy@mcd-law.com

January 29, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket LC 50

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket is an original and one copy of Idaho Power
Company's Request for Change to Service List.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the
attached Certificate of Service.

Very truly yours,

v(L4la

Wendy Mc cloo
Legal Assistant

Enclosures
cc:	 Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 0 Fax: 503.595.3928 ® www.rnal-lamonn
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 ® Portland, Oregon 97204



1
	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2
	

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing documents on

3 in Docket LC 50 on the following named persons on the date indicated below by e-mail

4 addressed to said persons at his or her last-known address indicated below.

5

6

7 Janet L. Prewitt Linnea Wittekind
Department of Justice Public Utility Commission of Oregon

8 Natural Resources Section PO Box 2148
janet.prewitt@state.orus Salem, OR 97308-2148

9 Ilinnea.wittekind@state.or.us

10 Jason W. Jones Hardev Juj
Assistant Attorney General Bonneville Power Administration

11 1162 Court St. NE VP Planning & Asset Management
Salem, OR 97301-4096 hsjuj@bpa.gov

12 Jason.w.jones@state.orus

13 Robert Jenks Charles H. Combs
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Bonneville Power Administration

14 bob@oregoncu b. org chcombs@bpa.gov

15 Gordon Feighner G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

16 Gordon@oregoncub.org catriona@oregoncu b. org

17 Adam Bless Diane Henkels
Senior Facility Analyst Oregon Department Of Energy

18 Oregon Department Of Energy
adam.bless@state.orus

diane. hen kels@state. orus

19
Jordan A. White Vijay A Satyal

20 Pacific Power & Light Oregon Department Of Energy
Jordan.white@pacificorp.com vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

21
Pete Warnken Pacific Power Oregon Dockets

22 PacifiCorp Energy PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power
pete.warnkenapacificorp.corn oregondockets@pacificorp.corn

23
Suzanne Leta Liou Ann English Gravatt

24 Renewable Northwest Project Renewable Northwest Project
Suzanne@rnp.org ann@rnp.org

25

26

Page 1 -	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204



Wendy Mclnd
Legal Assist
Attorney fo aho Power Company

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

V. Denise Saunders
Portland General Electric
denise.saunders@pgn.com

Patrick Hager
Portland General Electric
Rates & Regulatory Affiars
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.corn

Thomas H. Nelson
nelson@thnelson.com

DATED: January 29, 2010

John W. Stephens
Esler Stephens & Buckly
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Brian Kuehne
Portland General Electric
Integrated Resource Planning
brian.kuehne@pgn.com

Roger Findley
rogerfindley@q.com

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204



MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC

/Lisa Rackner

1

2

3

4 In the Matter of

5 IDAHO POWER COMPANY

6 2009 Integrated Resource Plan

IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST
FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

LC 50

7

8

9

10 Add:

11

12

Pete Pengilly
Idaho Power
PO BOX 70
BOISE ID OR 83707
ppengilly@idahopower.com

Camilla Victoria
Idaho Power
PO BOX 70
BOISE ID OR 83707
cvictoria@idahopowercom

Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC")

change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:

13	 Doug Jones
Idaho Power

14	 PO BOX 70
BOISE ID OR 83707

15	 djones@idahopower.com

16

17

18

19	 DATED: January 29, 2010

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company

Page 1	 IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204


