

WENDY McIndoo Direct (503) 595-3922 wendy@mcd-law.com

January 29, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket LC 50

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket is an original and one copy of Idaho Power Company's Request for Change to Service List.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

Very truly yours,

Wendy McJudoo
Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Service List

1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing documents on in Docket LC 50 on the following named persons on the date indicated below by e-mail addressed to said persons at his or her last-known address indicated below.

5

6

25

26

6		
7	Janet L. Prewitt Department of Justice Natural Resources Section janet.prewitt@state.or.us	Linnea Wittekind Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 Ilinnea.wittekind@state.or.us
8		
9		
10	Jason W. Jones Assistant Attorney General 1162 Court St. NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Jason.w.jones@state.or.us	Hardev Juj Bonneville Power Administration VP Planning & Asset Management hsjuj@bpa.gov
11		
12		
13	Robert Jenks Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon bob@oregoncub.org	Charles H. Combs Bonneville Power Administration chcombs@bpa.gov
14		
15	Gordon Feighner Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon	G. Catriona McCracken Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon catriona@oregoncub.org
16	Gordon@oregoncub.org	
17	Adam Bless	Diane Henkels Oregon Department Of Energy diane.henkels@state.or.us
18	Senior Facility Analyst Oregon Department Of Energy adam.bless@state.or.us	
19		
20	Jordan A. White Pacific Power & Light Jordan.white@pacificorp.com	Vijay A Satyal Oregon Department Of Energy vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us
21	<u> </u>	,, , _
22	Pete Warnken PacifiCorp Energy pete.warnken@pacificorp.com	Pacific Power Oregon Dockets PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power oregondockets@pacificorp.com
23		.
24	Suzanne Leta Liou Renewable Northwest Project Suzanne@rnp.org	Ann English Gravatt Renewable Northwest Project ann@rnp.org
25		··· O [[··· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1	V. Denise Saunders	John W. Stephens
2	Portland General Electric	Esler Stephens & Buckly stephens@eslerstephens.com
3	denise.saunders@pgn.com	stephens@esicrstephens.com
4	Patrick Hager	Brian Kuehne
5	Portland General Electric Rates & Regulatory Affiars	Portland General Electric Integrated Resource Planning
6	pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	brian.kuehne@pgn.com
7	Thomas H. Nelson nelson@thnelson.com	Roger Findley rogerfindley@q.com
8	DATED: January 29, 2010	
9	•	
10		Wendy Mcolnelov Wendy McIndo
11		Legal Assistant Attorney for Idaho Power Company
12		The state of the company
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON				
2	LC 50				
3	 0	. 30			
4	In the Matter of	IDAUO DOMED COMPANIVE DEGLIERT			
5	IDAHO POWER COMPANY	IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST			
6	2009 Integrated Resource Plan				
7					
8	Idaho Power Company requests that the	ne Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC")			
9	g change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:				
10	Add: Pete Pengilly	Camilla Victoria			
11	ldaho Power PO BOX 70	Idaho Power PO BOX 70			
12	BOISE ID OR 83707 ppengilly@idahopower.com	BOISE ID OR 83707 cvictoria@idahopower.com			
13	Doug Jones				
14	Idaho Power PO BOX 70				
15	BOISE ID OR 83707 djones@idahopower.com				
16					
17					
18					
19	DATED: January 29, 2010 Mo	DOWELL & RACKNER PC			
20					
21	/Ax	sa Mul			
22	Lis	a Ě. Rackner			
23	Of	Attorneys for Idaho Power Company			
24					
25					
26					

Page 1 - IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST